



Transportbänder · Conveyor belts · Bandes transporteuses

Labeling

As per **Article 15 of Directive (EC) 1935/2004** of the European Parliament

Märtens Transportbänder GmbH, Lise-Meitner-Straße 18, DE 24941 Flensburg, confirms for the following product that it has placed on the market

Stainless Steel Rod Network Belts (Material Number 1.4310)

that this product, as an article that comes into contact with food or other items that are ingested or come into external contact with the human body, conforms to the **DIN 10528:2009-06** (6.3.2.1) and therefore to the guidelines of the German Consumer Goods Ordinance and Directive **(EC) 1935/2004** of the European Parliament and Council of October 27, 2004 regarding materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

This product will be manufactured from stainless steel under consideration of Directive **EC 2023/2006** of the European Commission of December 22, 2006.

1. The product does not contain materials which are prohibited or restricted by the German Consumer Goods Ordinance.
2. The product is suitable for the following range of applications:
 - 2.1 The transportation of food within a manufacturing process

In order to assess the suitability of the product for the range of applications named above, the specific migration of heavy metals (bar diameter: 1mm) upon repeated contact with watery and greasy foods was inspected. In doing so, the migration values were calculated in mg/kg on the basis of the cube model, as the surface-volume ratio of the consumer good for food products is variable. The inspection laboratory commissioned by us determined using water (30 min. / 100° C) and oil (4 80 min. / 175° C) that the material used

meets the requirements of the German Drinking Water Ordinance "TrinkwV 2001" (Implementation Directive 98/83/EC) to the full extent.

Due to the chrome content of > 16%, the material 1.4310 used also conforms to **AN SI/NSF 51-1997**.

This declaration is valid from the date of its signing. It will be replaced by a new label if significant changes in the production create changes in the migration, if new scientific knowledge is attained or if a new label is required due to changes or the introduction of ordinances.

Flensburg, February 01, 2011

Märtens Transportbänder GmbH



Wolfgang Polnikow
Managing Director